

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd on a/c bill					
Name of work:- Construc-					
tion of road & C.D. works					
with maintenance from					
Chakia Pura Chhapra					
road to Bhola Yadav ke					
Ghar tak.					
Agency Vikash Kumar					
(Reg. no. 170/2017) A.T. & P.O. -					
Jalalpur Vishwapur,					
Gambhir, Lalganj, Hajipur					
Distt - Vaishali					
Agreement no. - 32 SRD/2019-20					
Date of Work order - 03.01.2020					
Contract date of Completion					
02.10.2020					
Actual date of Completion					
- In Progress.					
Press measurement					Nil
All measurement as per					
2nd on a/c bill					
3rd on					
5/8/20					
J.R.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost.					
(1/1) Construction of reference & working bench mark.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13					
0.85 km @ Rs. 10,091.77/km					Rs. 8528.20
(2/2) Construction of reference Pillars					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13					
0.85 km @ Rs. 9469.20/km					Rs. 8001.20
(3/3) Clearing & grubbing road land					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13					
0.25 Ha @ Rs. 49496.70/Ha					Rs. 12,374.18
(4/4) Construction of embankment - - lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13					
410.00 m ³ @ Rs. 174.83/m ³					Rs. 71680.20
(5/5) Construction of Subgrade & earthen Shoulders					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13					
667.76 m ³ @ Rs. 176.47/m ³					Rs. 1,17,840.00
(6/6) Construction of embankment - - lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13					
950.00 m ³ @ Rs. 58.59/m ³					Rs. 55,661.20
(7/7) Excavation for road way in Soil					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13					
36.75 m ³ @ Rs. 74.10/m ³					Rs. 2723.25
Continuation					
C.O. Total					Rs. 2,76,807.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8/9) Construction of granular Sub base - gr. T material					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 14					
449.62 m ³ @ Rs. 2585.44/m ³					Rs 11,62,466.00
(9/10) Providing, laying, spreading & compacting 30mm aggregate					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 14					
238.91 m ³ @ Rs. 3230.67/m ³					Rs 7,71,839.00
(10/23) Providing & fixing of typical M.M.G.S.Y. reinforcement board with logo					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 14					
2 nos. @ Rs. 11,341.24 each					Rs 22,682.00
(11/24) Providing & fixing of typical maintenance board					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 14					
1 no. @ Rs. 11,341.24 each					Rs 11,341.00
(12/30) Earth work in excavation for foundation					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 14					
52.90 m ³ @ Rs. 285.17/m ³					Rs 15,085.00
(13/31) Sand filling in foundation trenches					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 14					
4.88 m ³ @ Rs. 421.91/m ³					Rs 2059.00
(14/33) Providing P.C.C. M15 gr.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 14					
7.56 m ³ @ Rs. 5758.55/m ³					Rs 43,535.00
Continuation					
C.O. Total					Rs 23,17,155.00
					23,05,814.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15/38) Providing R.C.C. grade M-25 Concrete					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.15					
45.42 m ³ @ Rs. 7367.40/m ³					Rs. 3,34,627.00
(16/40) Providing Weep holes					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.15					
40 Nos. @ Rs. 90.59 each					Rs. 3624.00
(17/39) Back filling behind abutment					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.15					
28.80 m ³ @ Rs. 2498.09/m ³					Rs. 71,945.00
(18/42) Supplying, fitting & placing HYSD bar reinforcement					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.15					
3.22 M.T. @ Rs. 61,238.62/M.T.					Rs. 1,97,188.00
Total					Rs. 29,13,198.00
Add 1% Labour cess (+)					Rs. 29,132.00
Add 12% GST					(+) Rs. 3,49,584.00
					Rs. 32,91,914.00
Less 1.50% below (-)					Rs. 49,379.00
					Rs. 32,42,535.00
Less Previous Payment					
Vide T.M.B. P. 10 & 15					
Rs. (12,75,500 + 7,91,863) = (-)					Rs. 20,67,363.00
					Rs. 11,75,172.00
2mg Chd					
5/8/20					
J.E.					

Continuation